ISABELLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND COUNTY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE MEETING

Hybrid Meeting (In-Person & Electronic)
Isabella County Building
200 N. Main Street, Room 225
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858
Tuesday, September 12, 2023
9:00 A.M.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Approval of Agenda.
- 3. Call to the Public.
- 4. Consider approving the Agreement between Isabella County, the Isabella County Sheriff, and the Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe regarding 2% Grant funding for a collaborative software purchase and installation, and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 5. Review and assess the Semi-Annual 2% Grant Application from the Isabella County Sheriff's Office requesting \$229,214.76 for Phase 2 of the Law Enforcement Data Interoperability Project.
- 6. Consider approving the Michigan Indigent Defense Commission Fiscal Year 2024 Grant Agreement in the total amount of \$1,830,141.27, with the State of Michigan contributing \$1,589,835.18 and the local share consisting of \$240,306.09, and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same in the EGrAMS system.
- 7. Announcements.
- 8. Call to the Public.
- 9. Adjournment.